
PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD FROM LEUCAENA
LEUCOCEPHALA

By:

MOHO SUHAIL B. SULAIMAN

Final Project Submitted in Partial for the Diploma in Wood
Industry, Faculty of Applied Science

Universiti Teknologi MARA
Pahang Darul Makmur

I



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Special Thanks to Almighty Allah S. W.T for the blessing, guidance and giving

me the strength to accomplished my final project which is needed to be fmish before 2nd

May 2006.

I would like to express my gratitude to my advisor, En.Ahmad Fauzi B.

Othman@Awang, for teaching and helping me during the process of making this final

project. Without the help surely the result that is achieved will not be as complete as it is

now.

Thanks to my parents and family for their support during my study period,

whether through the financial support or advice. Both gave great meaning to me.

Thanks to all lecturer and staff of Wood Idustry, who always show support and

guidance from the first semester until now.

Thanks to all my friends who helps either directly or indirectly. They are Syed

Muhammad Azlan, Mohd Yazid, Mohd Azwan (Taiko), Arie and Wadi. Without their

support and helps, I believe I would not be able to accomplish this project.

IV



TABLE OF CONTENT

PROJECT TITLE
APPROVAL SHEET
DEDICATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLE
LIST OF FIGURE
LIST OF GRAPH
LIST OF PLATES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER

PAGE

1
II
III
IV
VII
VIII
IX
X
XI
XII
XIII

1

11

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 The particleboard
1.2 Urea fonnaldehyde
1.3 Objective

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 History ofLeucaena Leucocephala
2.2 Particleboard history
2.3 Classification of particleboard

1

2
3
5

6

6
9
11

111 3.0 MATERIAL AND METHOD

3. 1 Material
3.2 Methodology

3.2.1 Particle Preparation
3.2.2 Board Making

3.3 Board Evaluation
3.3.1 Detennination of Bending Test
3.3.2 Detennination of Intemal Bond
3.3.3 Detennination of Thickness Swelling
3.3.4 Detennination of Water Absorption

V

12

12
12
13
14
17
18
20
21
22



IV

V

4.0 RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1 The Modulus of Rupture
4.2 The Modulus of Elasticity
4.3 The Internal Bonding
4.4 The Thickness Swelling
4.5 The Water Absorption

5.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

23

24
26
28
29
30

34

REFERENCES

APPENDICES 1

VITA

VI

35

36

51



ABSTRACT

PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD FROM LEUCAENA
LEUCOCEPHALA

By,

MOHD SUHAIL B. SULAIMAN

DECEMBER 2005

Particleboard is one of the many types of product based on wood. The research that has
been done is producing particleboards using Petai Belalang (Leucaena Leucocepha/a) in
different density which is 550,700 and 800kg/m3 and using resin Urea-Formaldehyde at
5% and 8% and must be cured by heat and pressure. To test the properties of the board, it
must be determined by several tests which are the bending test, thickness swelling and
also the water absorption test.

XII




