PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD FROM LEUCAENA LEUCOCEPHALA

By:

MOHD SUHAIL B. SULAIMAN

Final Project Submitted in Partial for the Diploma in Wood Industry, Faculty of Applied Science Universiti Teknologi MARA Pahang Darul Makmur

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Special Thanks to Almighty Allah S.W.T for the blessing, guidance and giving me the strength to accomplished my final project which is needed to be finish before 2nd May 2006.

I would like to express my gratitude to my advisor, En.Ahmad Fauzi B.

Othman@Awang, for teaching and helping me during the process of making this final project. Without the help surely the result that is achieved will not be as complete as it is now.

Thanks to my parents and family for their support during my study period, whether through the financial support or advice. Both gave great meaning to me.

Thanks to all lecturer and staff of Wood Idustry, who always show support and guidance from the first semester until now.

Thanks to all my friends who helps either directly or indirectly. They are Syed Muhammad Azlan, Mohd Yazid, Mohd Azwan (Taiko), Arie and Wadi. Without their support and helps, I believe I would not be able to accomplish this project.

TABLE OF CONTENT

		PAGE
PROJECT TITLE APPROVAL SHEET DEDICATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLE LIST OF FIGURE LIST OF GRAPH LIST OF PLATES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK CHAPTER		I III IV VIII VIII IX X XI XII
1	1.0 INTRODUCTION	1
	1.1 The particleboard1.2 Urea formaldehyde1.3 Objective	2 3 5
11	2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW	6
111	2.1 History of <i>Leucaena Leucocephala</i>2.2 Particleboard history2.3 Classification of particleboard3.0 MATERIAL AND METHOD	6 9 11
111		
	3.1 Material3.2 Methodology3.2.1 Particle Preparation3.2.2 Board Making	12 12 13 14
	3.3 Board Evaluation 3.3.1 Determination of Bending Test 3.3.2 Determination of Internal Bond 3.3.3 Determination of Thickness Swelling 3.3.4 Determination of Water Absorption	17 18 20 21 22

1 V	4.0 RESULT AND DISCUSSION	23
	4.1 The Modulus of Rupture	24
	4.2 The Modulus of Elasticity	26
	4.3 The Internal Bonding	28
	4.4 The Thickness Swelling	29
	4.5 The Water Absorption	30
\mathbf{V}	5.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	34
REFERENCES		35
APPENDICES 1		36
VITA		51

ABSTRACT

PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD FROM LEUCAENA LEUCOCEPHALA

By,

MOHD SUHAIL B. SULAIMAN

DECEMBER 2005

Particleboard is one of the many types of product based on wood. The research that has been done is producing particleboards using Petai Belalang (*Leucaena Leucocephala*) in different density which is 550,700 and 800kg/m3 and using resin Urea-Formaldehyde at 5% and 8% and must be cured by heat and pressure. To test the properties of the board, it must be determined by several tests which are the bending test, thickness swelling and also the water absorption test.